

WE'RE ALL IN THIS TOGETHER!

REPETITIVE, SCHEDULED NON-EMERGENT AMBULANCE TRANSPORT

DIALYSIS CENTER

As the ordering physician/practitioner, you are required to supply the ambulance supplier or beneficiary a Physician Certification Statement (PCS) as well as any other documentation that supports medical necessity. If you are **not** the ordering physician, you are still **required** to provide medical documentation that will **support** the need for ambulance transport. [Select this link](#) for more!

AMBULANCE SUPPLIER

Before furnishing the service to the beneficiary, you must obtain a Physician Certification Statement (PCS) from the beneficiary's ordering physician/practitioner certifying the medical necessity requirements were met. [Select this link](#) for more!

Medicare may cover repetitive, scheduled non-emergent transportation by ambulance. A repetitive ambulance service is a medically necessary ambulance transportation that is provided three or more times during a 10-day period; or at least once per week for at least three weeks.

MEDICARE BENEFICIARY

[Select this link](#) for more information on prior authorization of Repetitive, Scheduled Non-Emergent Ambulance Transport (RSNAT).



PALMETTO GBA[®]
A CELERIAN GROUP COMPANY